509024386 02/12/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI820161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wildlife Laboratories, LLC	02/12/2025

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SR Veterinary Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	405 Heron Drive	
Internal Address:	Ste. 200	
City:	Swedesboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08085	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9339498
Patent Number:	7795263

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6034336372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6033732079

**Email:** docallaghan@pierceatwood.com,patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Baxter Address Line 1: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 2: One New Hampshire Ave., Suite 350
Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40656-5083	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna OCallaghan	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna OCallaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2025	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=40656-5083

-Wildlife\_Laboratories\_\_LLC\_to\_SR\_Veterinary\_Technologies\_\_LLC\_-\_EXECUTED(17849407.1)#page1.tiff

source=40656-5083

PATENT REEL: 070195 FRAME: 0881

509024386

-Wildlife\_Laboratories\_\_LLC\_to\_SR\_Veterinary\_Technologies\_\_LLC\_-\_EXECUTED(17849407.1)#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070195 FRAME: 0882

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Wildlife Laboratories, LLC, having a place of business at 405 Heron Dr., Ste. 200, Swedesboro, New Jersey 08085, United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", has rights to certain inventions and designs which are disclosed in the following patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 9,339,498	May 17, 2016	SEDATING AND IMMOBILIZING NON-DOMESTICATED MAMMALS
US 7,795,263	September 14, 2010	PHARMACEUTICAL COMBINATION FOR AND METHOD OF ANESTHETIZING AND IMMOBILIZING NON- DOMESTICATED MAMMALS

Whereas, SR Veterinary Technologies, LLC, having a place of business at 405 Heron Dr., Ste. 200, Swedesboro, New Jersey 08085, United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights and benefits, and privileges hereinafter now recited:

Now, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to Assignee;
- 4. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or designs, and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

1 OF 2

In testimony of which Assignor has signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America in the name below, this  $\frac{12}{12}$  day of February, 2025.

Maria Evaus

Maria Kraus

Maria Kraus

Chief Financial Officer

Wildlife Laboratories, LLC

2 of 2

#17700345v1

**RECORDED: 02/12/2025** 

PATENT REEL: 070195 FRAME: 0884